

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 18-0924

Type: Resolution Status: Consent Calendar

In control: Public Works

On agenda: 10/23/2018

Title: Resolution approving an Amendment Modification Summary increase to Administering Agency-State

Agreement No. BRLO-5917(083), County Project No. 224021, for construction of the Purdon Road over Shady Creek Bridge Project No. 17C0060 (Res. 17-487), increasing the amount of the award by

\$2,298,901, for a new total amount of \$2,668,901. (Dist. IV)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Bridges (9), Dept. of Public Works (Dept. of

Transportation) (Engineering) (5), State of California (Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 18-515 Purdon Road Bridge Modification Summary increase, 2. Staff Memo - Purdon Road

Funding Increase, 3. Resolution - Purdon Road Bridge Funding, 4. 3o Finance Ltr Construction signed

07-27-2018, 5. BRLO-5917(083) E76 for Award

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 10/23/2018
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Adopted.
 Pass